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Rental 
Payment 

Date Funding 

 
 

True-up 
Payment 

Rental 
Payment 
Amount 

Interest 
Portion 

Principal 
Portion 

Purchase 
Price[*] 

Loan 5/2/2008 0.00       0.00 

 8/2/2008   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 9/8/2008 646,049.00     646,049.00 

 9/28/2008 3,000.00     649,049.00 

 11/2/2008   0.00 3,871.24 -3,871.24 652,920.24 

 11/19/2008 1,034,235.00     1,687,155.24 

 12/18/2008 1,013,725.00     2,700,880.24 

 2/2/2009   0.00 19,790.23 -19,790.23 2,720,670.47 

 2/4/2009 965,332.00     3,686,002.47 

 2/24/2009 977,587.00     4,663,589.47 

 3/27/2009 2,538,278.00     7,201,867.47 

 5/2/2009   0.00 53,675.63 -53,675.63 7,255,543.10 

 5/18/2009 1,543,511.00     8,799,054.10 

 5/27/2009 2,132,148.77     10,931,202.87 

 6/10/2009 523,597.00     11,454,799.87 

 6/12/2009 945,333.00     12,400,132.87 

 7/16/2009 553,330.00     12,953,462.87 

 8/2/2009   0.00 109,442.95 -109,442.95 13,062,905.82 

 8/31/2009 590,019.00     13,652,924.82 

1 11/2/2009   308,989.00 135,571.29 173,417.71 13,479,507.11 

 1/27/2010 647,708.10     14,127,215.21 

2 2/2/2010   308,989.00 134,585.30 174,403.70 13,952,811.51 

3 5/2/2010   308,989.00 138,940.08 170,048.92 13,782,762.58 

4 8/2/2010   308,989.00 137,246.75 171,742.25 13,611,020.34 

5 11/2/2010   314,165.59 135,536.57 178,629.02 13,432,391.31 

6 2/2/2011   314,165.59 133,757.81 180,407.78 13,251,983.53 

 4/5/2011 155,526.79     13,407,510.32 

7 5/2/2011   314,165.59 132,425.95 181,739.64 13,225,770.68 

8 8/2/2011   314,165.59 131,700.31 182,465.28 13,043,305.40 

9 11/2/2011   325,796.32 129,883.35 195,912.97 12,847,392.42 

10 2/2/2012   325,796.32 127,932.47 197,863.85 12,649,528.58 

11 5/2/2012   325,796.32 125,962.17 199,834.15 12,449,694.43 

12 8/2/2012   325,796.32 123,972.25 201,824.07 12,247,870.36 

13 11/2/2012   335,570.08 121,962.52 213,607.56 12,034,262.80 

14 2/2/2013   335,570.08 119,835.45 215,734.63 11,818,528.17 

15 5/2/2013   335,570.08 117,687.19 217,882.89 11,600,645.28 

16 8/2/2013   335,570.08 115,517.55 220,052.53 11,380,592.75 

17 11/2/2013   345,637.58 113,326.29 232,311.29 11,148,281.46 

18 2/2/2014   345,637.58 111,012.97 234,624.61 10,913,656.85 

19 5/2/2014   345,637.58 108,676.61 236,960.97 10,676,695.89 

20 8/2/2014   345,637.58 106,316.99 239,320.59 10,437,375.30 

21 11/2/2014   356,005.85 103,933.87 252,071.98 10,185,303.32 

22 2/2/2015   356,005.85 101,423.78 254,582.07 9,930,721.24 
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*The Purchase Option Commencement Date shall be November 2, 2009.  The Purchase Price payable (i) on any 
Rental Payment date is the amount equal to the aggregate principal portion of the remaining Rental Payments after 
payment of the Rental Payment payable on such Rental Payment Date, and (ii) on any date other than a Rental Payment 
date is the amount equal to the aggregate principal portion of the remaining Rental Payments plus an amount equal to the 
interest portion of such Rental Payments accrued thereon on such date.  Prepayment may occur at any time after the 
Purchase Option Commencement Date at the purchase price without a premium. 
 

23 5/2/2015   356,005.85 98,888.68 257,117.17 9,673,604.08 

24 8/2/2015   356,005.85 96,328.35 259,677.50 9,413,926.58 

25 11/2/2015   366,685.96 93,742.52 272,943.44 9,140,983.13 

26 2/2/2016   366,685.96 91,024.59 275,661.37 8,865,321.76 

27 5/2/2016   366,685.96 88,279.59 278,406.37 8,586,915.39 

28 8/2/2016   366,685.96 85,507.26 281,178.70 8,305,736.69 

29 11/2/2016   377,686.98 82,707.32 294,979.66 8,010,757.03 

30 2/2/2017   377,686.98 79,769.96 297,917.02 7,712,840.01 

31 5/2/2017   377,686.98 76,803.34 300,883.64 7,411,956.37 

32 8/2/2017   377,686.98 73,807.19 303,879.79 7,108,076.58 

33 11/2/2017   389,017.94 70,781.20 318,236.74 6,789,839.84 

34 2/2/2018   389,017.94 67,612.24 321,405.70 6,468,434.14 

35 5/2/2018   389,017.94 64,411.73 324,606.21 6,143,827.93 

36 8/2/2018   389,017.94 61,179.35 327,838.59 5,815,989.34 

37 11/2/2018   400,687.90 57,914.78 342,773.12 5,473,216.22 

 12/14/2018 1,956,850.34 2,767,613.05    4,662,453.51 

38 2/2/2019   211,329.21 50,195.65 161,133.56 4,501,319.95 

39 5/2/2019   211,329.21 44,823.49 166,505.71 4,334,814.23 

40 8/2/2019   211,329.21 43,165.45 168,163.75 4,166,650.48 

41 11/2/2019   217,669.30 41,490,90 176,178.39 3,990,472.09 

42 2/2/2020   217,669.30 39,736.54 177,932.75 3,812,539.33 

43 5/2/2020   217,669.30 37,964.71 179,704.58 3,632,834.75 

44 8/2/2020   217,669.30 36,175.24 181,494.05 3,451,340.70 

45 11/2/2020   224,199,32 34,367.95 189,831.37 3,261,509.33 

46 2/2/2021   224,199.32 32,477.64 191,721.68 3,069,787.65 

47 5/2/2021   224,199.32 30,568.50 193,630.82 2,876,156.82 

48 8/2/2021   224,199.32 28,640.35 195,558.97 2,680,597.85 

49 11/2/2021   231,986.22 26,693.01 205,293.22 2,45,304.64 

50 2/2/2022   231,986.22 24,648.73 207,337.50 2,267,967.14 

51 5/2/2022   231,986.22 22,584.09 209,402.14 2,058,565.00 

52 8/2/2022   231,986.22 20,498.89 211,487.33 1,847,077.67 

53 11/2/2022   237,853.06 18,392.93 219,460.13 1,627,617.54 

54 2/2/2023   237,853.06 16,207.58 221,645.48 1,405,972.06 

55 5/2/2023   237,853.06 14,000.47 223,852.60 1,182,119.46 

56 8/2/2023   237,853.06 11,771.37 226,081.69 956,037.77 

57 11/2/2023   244,988.97 9,520.09 235,468.89 720,568.88 

58 2/2/2024   244,988.97 7,175.32 237,813.65 482,755.23 

59 5/2/2024   244,988.97 4,807.21 240,181.77 242,573.46 

60 8/2/2024   244,988.97 2,415.51 242,573.46 0.00 

        

 

Grand 
Totals: 16,226,230.00 2,767,613.05 18,139,684.23 4,681,067.28 13,458,616.95  
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 For purposes of this Lease, “Taxable Rate”, with respect to the interest component of Rental Payments, means 
an annual rate of interest equal to 6.209%. 
 
After payment of the applicable Purchase Price, Lessee will own the related Equipment, free and clear of any obligations 
under the related Lease. 
 
Lessee: 
         CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 
 
 
 
 
         _____________________________________ 
         JOSH LEVY, MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL 
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance 
Of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only. 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES, CITY ATTORNEY   


